GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1519
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2010

SUBSIDY FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY PROJECTS
Jaiswal Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the subsidy on the equipment used in the renewable energy projects including the solar and wind power projects so as to encourage the participation of masses in the setting up of these projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the amount of subsidy being given on such equipment at present?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(@), (b)&(c): The Government is already providing substantial subsidy for setting up of various renewable energy projects, including solar and wind power projects, to facilitate their large-scale deployment. Details of the existing central financial assistance / subsidies available under various renewable energy programmes/ schemes are given in the Annexure.
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